FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL-Orig	ion Trust Deed Series.	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB.CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720
1.51	2 \$13 00	Vol. <u>m89</u> Page 13570
K2987 an Street ASE	EN 04033542	
NDHLE U	DEFAULT AND ELECTION	IO SELL TAN BISHING COURSE OF SER
AP LER RECOEDING RETURN TO	ARTHUR W. M	ERKL AND JOYCE E. MERKL, HUSBAN
Reference is made to that certain trust of	leed made by	as grantor, i
Reference is made to that certain trust of AND WIFE for Lungton with WILLIAM P. BANDSNESS in favor of CLOYCE'E. BARNES AND SUE 1 dated MORE South Control Super- vision of CLOYCE'E. County, Oregon, reco		as truste
in favor of CLOYCE' E. BARNES AND SUE	B. BARNES," HUSBAND AND	WIFE as beneficiar
dated noxcJune 6 SLKT 2019 19 80, reco	orded	1-80 at page 14110 or
VEEPKlamathers. County, Oregon,	in book/reer/volume No.	which, covering the following described re
tee that is the second of the		a mont was received for record on m
		Sector and the more interaction 10215
See aftached Exhibit "A"	for Legal Description	Countries Klanath
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND		STATE OF OREGON,
My commission expires:	My commission expires	
(SEAL) Notary Public for On	and Control Public for Oregu	
	a Jiregon	Congration, Setticul of the sound
	WELTH TIELS 9	ESCROW, INC. 7 31 2 2
and the second	Back Street Back	CLARE CI CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT
rue lhis	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	NUMBER OF A CONTRACT OF A CONT
The loredoing instrument was performledged he		
Converting The undersigned hereby certifies the		1 1 1 La ALA AMICTAA OF DV THE DEDEILL
and no annoinimellis of a successor ment	1. 전문 1. 19 1	it i action has been instituted to ico
or counties in which the above described real	of secured by the said trust	deed, or, if such action has been institu
such action has been dismissed except as per		Atta portormatice of which is secured
		ns therein which authorize sale in the ever
said trust deed, or by their successor in mile	i contra de la contr	ns therein which automize sate in the follow antor's failure to pay when due the follow ue for, the months of April, auto 45 80 each: and subsequent

binus, May, June, and July; of 1989, in the amounts of \$845. installments of like amounts; subsequent amounts for assessments due under OW2 the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed.

obligation and trust deed, rogether with (trustee's and attorney's rees not extending the provided by sed ophistion and this, doed together hip thrates and uttorness tess not externing the internet of the point of t by the Beneficiary spursuant to the sterms and provisions of the Note and the construction

Trust Deed.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established

		13	1
			Contraction of the second s

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the inferest of the frustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property except? (195, 1910) and place if the frust of any lessee or other to the inference of the frust of the property except? (195, 1910) and place if the grantor or of any lessee or other to the property of the property except? (195, 1910) and place if the grant or or of any lessee or other to the property of turst developing the compensation of the compe

or the suchast of the Morrision states and the trust dead, to sently the chick sector of the sector To the arctices such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end and the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end of the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end of the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end of the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end of the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end of the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to ORS 56.705 to 55.741 and to cause to be end of the protectors such that deed by advertisement and sule putsuan to the test deed to be that the put of the test of the protectors such that deed by advertisement of the test of test of test of the test of t Monde herebylis given that the bereheiary and trusfer, by reason of said detault, dave elected and do hereby a forectore said trust deel by advertisioner and sale purchant ib ORS is 705 to 55.725 and to correct in be add

TINEC DEGG

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due to the peneticiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by had no generit occurred, and oy, curing any other denaut complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said OKS 86.753. ferms and provisions of the Note and Trast Band

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word if grantor," includes any, successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee", and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any for which to be deep, and the same three deep, and the same to the successor in interest, with to be a single of the successor in interest, with to be ASPCH.

DATED Pate is a July 25 the Manner of 19 89 become on By authousing the Constant of the Consta

(If the signer of the above his composition, o described har bioberin is situated in the tension of the above his composition of described har bioberin is situated in the tension of the above his tension of the above his

County of	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged belore me this July 25 , 19.89, by ANDREW A. PATTERSON XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
(SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. A: DITT a pregon corporation, on challeot the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 7/23/93 (SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL "FROM NA 844" SUPPT: "Truss Need Low FUL CO. PORTAND. ON Re: Truss Deed From Arthurs W.: Merkl Conuch O Queed Joycer E. Merkl Conuch O Row 10 oc ODA(To E: BYB/LEZ Y/D) Aspent Title & Escrowardin Y/Successor Trustee	STATE OF OREGON, JUPET Description County ofKlamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the State Reserved Solution SPACE RESUMER SPACE RESERVED Sol
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, lincse GE DEL	VIII VND EFECTION 1C Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk WELHER A WE County Hills AND STATES IN COUNTY CLERK

DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELE-Oragon Trust David Sama